
2024 Alabama State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-29   Conf: 15-9   Home: 16-12   Away: 7-12   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (289), Opp (334)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: DeRamus (2), Denby (1), Long (1),
Smiley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Maher (10), Ramsey (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (210-253), Ramsey
(57-67), Bibbs (47-50), Maher (35-42), Richiez (21-27), Pousson (18-26), Pye (17-20), Howard  (11-13), Brown (2-4), Coslor (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 DeRamus, Kindall .410 47-47 144 50 59 7 9 0 30 84 .583 20 1 5 0 .482 1 1 15-20 77 3 2 .976
2 Smiley, Kendall .395 57-55 177 41 70 5 7 0 23 89 .503 4 0 13 0 .407 1 6 23-25 74 4 6 .929
14 Gardner, Jaeda .329 56-56 164 40 54 4 1 0 15 60 .366 10 1 26 1 .371 0 2 26-29 93 89 16 .919
5 Denby, Alexia .296 50-49 142 18 42 10 3 2 30 64 .451 9 0 32 0 .333 2 0 9-9 19 0 1 .950
34 Ramsey, Brooke .269 54-51 145 22 39 6 2 0 26 49 .338 5 0 10 0 .291 1 2 13-16 129 38 10 .944
21 Scott, Alana .267 56-54 146 28 39 7 3 3 37 61 .418 12 2 20 1 .319 6 5 15-17 93 105 26 .884
12 Richardson, Leah .255 49-39 110 9 28 4 1 1 23 37 .336 13 2 13 0 .339 2 0 0-0 234 2 3 .987
8 Rogers, Jasmine .187 46-39 91 5 17 2 0 0 12 19 .209 6 3 9 1 .260 0 3 2-2 51 3 2 .964
18 Long, Kelsey .295 25-15 44 4 13 1 2 0 9 18 .409 4 0 16 0 .354 0 1 0-0 84 3 6 .935
24 Disroe, Zoee .263 19-6 19 5 5 0 0 2 6 11 .579 0 1 8 0 .286 1 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
4 Maher, Lauryn .254 32-21 63 15 16 2 1 0 4 20 .317 3 0 14 0 .288 0 4 6-7 77 12 3 .967
3 Bevily, Alora .250 36-5 16 14 4 0 0 0 1 4 .250 1 0 4 0 .294 0 1 12-14 1 0 0 1.000
10 Boykin, JaNiyah .226 37-12 31 16 7 1 1 0 3 10 .323 4 0 14 0 .314 0 1 7-7 11 0 2 .846
22 Pousson, Kohana .222 29-13 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 1 0 3 0 .300 0 2 0-0 3 20 2 .920
11 Coslor, Mickey .205 29-18 44 6 9 0 1 0 3 11 .250 2 1 7 1 .255 0 1 1-2 15 26 12 .774
7 Bibbs, Charity .200 40-27 30 4 6 0 0 0 7 6 .200 1 2 8 0 .257 2 2 2-3 9 28 7 .841
33 Volley, Mikhia .200 7-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 13 5 .762
23 Smith, Lindsy .188 10-4 16 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .188 0 0 4 0 .176 1 0 0-0 34 1 1 .972
20 Williams, Elizabeth .182 43-29 55 4 10 1 0 0 7 11 .200 2 1 21 0 .220 1 1 1-1 16 41 6 .905
16 Howard , Mikeria .182 9-5 11 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 3 0 3 0 .357 0 0 0-0 13 3 1 .941
26 Edwards, Shelby .143 9-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
19 Richiez, Ana .111 33-11 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 3 0 2 0 .333 0 1 0-0 11 19 3 .909
17 Pye, Ashley .000 15-5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 7 3 .750
Totals .289 57-57 1481 287 428 50 31 8 242 564 .381 105 14 237 4 .338 18 33 132-152 1067 426 118 .927
Opponents .300 57-57 1501 284 451 71 11 19 237 601 .400 119 23 193 8 .356 23 33 105-127 1064 458 111 .932

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Denby, Alexia 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brown, Olivia 2.33 0-0 8 3 0 0-0 1 15.0 15 5 5 4 5 3 1 1 .263 0 1 0 1 2
19 Richiez, Ana 3.53 6-3 30 10 1 0-1 2 75.1 113 57 38 18 26 20 3 5 .339 4 1 0 5 5
7 Bibbs, Charity 3.92 13-14 38 25 8 0-1 1 143.0 161 116 80 53 105 25 5 6 .273 14 11 0 11 15
22 Pousson, Kohana 4.11 6-7 29 13 4 2-0 1 92.0 121 67 54 21 36 17 0 5 .313 3 5 0 4 10
17 Pye, Ashley 6.46 3-4 15 5 1 0-0 0 30.1 41 39 28 23 21 6 2 2 .304 13 5 0 2 1
Totals 4.03 28-28 121 57 14 3 5 355.2 451 284 205 119 193 71 11 19 .300 34 23 0 23 33
Opponents 4.03 28-28 92 57 29 10 5 354.2 428 287 204 105 237 50 31 8 .289 35 14 0 18 33



2024 Alabama State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Edwards, Shelby 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brown, Olivia 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
3 Bevily, Alora 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Richardson, Leah 239 234 2 3 .987 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 DeRamus, Kindall 82 77 3 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Smith, Lindsy 36 34 1 1 .972 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Maher, Lauryn 92 77 12 3 .967 1 35 7 .833 10 0
8 Rogers, Jasmine 56 51 3 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Denby, Alexia 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Ramsey, Brooke 177 129 38 10 .944 2 57 10 .851 2 0
16 Howard , Mikeria 17 13 3 1 .941 0 11 2 .846 0 0
18 Long, Kelsey 93 84 3 6 .935 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Smiley, Kendall 84 74 4 6 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Pousson, Kohana 25 3 20 2 .920 1 18 8 .692 0 0
14 Gardner, Jaeda 198 93 89 16 .919 10 0 0 — 0 0
19 Richiez, Ana 33 11 19 3 .909 2 21 6 .778 0 0
24 Disroe, Zoee 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Williams, Elizabeth 63 16 41 6 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Scott, Alana 224 93 105 26 .884 8 0 0 — 0 0
10 Boykin, JaNiyah 13 11 0 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bibbs, Charity 44 9 28 7 .841 1 47 3 .940 0 0
11 Coslor, Mickey 53 15 26 12 .774 1 2 2 .500 0 0
33 Volley, Mikhia 21 3 13 5 .762 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Pye, Ashley 12 2 7 3 .750 1 17 3 .850 0 0
27 Meriwether, Erianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1611 1067 426 118 .927 41 210 43 .830 12 0
Opponents 1633 1064 458 111 .932 22 264 39 .871 9 0


